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Saturday Evening April 10, 2021
 F DT D 6 PM 6:30 7 PM 7:30 8 PM 8:30 9 PM 9:30 10 PM 10:30
 4 13 13 KVAL News News Jeopardy! Wheel Bull “Wrecked” 48 Hours ’ (HD) 48 Hours ’ (HD)

 6 16 16 KMTR News NBC 16 Big Bang Law & Order: SVU (8:29) Saturday Night Live (N) Saturday Night Live

 7 28 28 KOAC/KEPB Shelter Me: The Art R. Steves R. Steves Frankie Drake Midsomer Midsomer Murders Forsyte

 9 9 9 KEZI NBA Basketball: Lakers at Nets Kezi 9 News Special Ent. Tonight FamFeud FamFeud

 13 34 34 KLSR Jokers Jokers World’s World’s The Masked Singer Game of Talents News World’s

 10 307 239 WGN-A Banfield (CC) NewsNation Prime NewsNation Prime Banfield (CC) Person of Interest

 11 23 23 KEVU Access Hollywood Major Crimes (CC) Castle ’ Jokers Jokers Jokers Jokers

 12 - 17 CW Central Central Fam. Guy Fam. Guy Kung Fu “Pilot” ’ Bloodline Detectives Seinfeld Ninja

 24 252 108 LIFE Mahalia (2021) Danielle Brooks. (CC) Lust: A Seven Deadly Sins Story (2021) (CC) My Nightmare

 26 248 136 FX (5:00) ››› Spider-Man: Homecoming (2017) ›› Transformers: Dark of the Moon (2011) Shia LaBeouf. ’ (CC)

 27 206 140 ESPN College Hockey Boxing (Taped) SportsCenter (N) SportsCenter (N)

 28 209 143 ESPN2 The Draft The Draft SportsCenter Spec. SportsCenter (N) The Draft The Draft Boxing

 29 304 106 TVLAND Two Men Two Men Two Men Two Men Two Men Two and a Half Men Two Men Two Men Two Men

 30 276 197 NGEO Drugs, Inc.: The Fix Drugs, Inc.: The Fix Drugs, Inc.: The Fix Drugs, Inc.: The Fix Drugs, Inc.: The Fix

 31 360 205 FNC Justice With Jeanine Saturday Show Watters’ World Justice With Jeanine Saturday Show

 32 356 209 MSNBC Week-Johnson American Voices Week-Johnson Week-Johnson Dateline ’ (CC)

 34 291 172 DSNY Jessie ’ Jessie ’ Ladybug Ladybug Big City Big City Big City Big City Big City Big City

 36 249 107 COM 50 Dates › Grown Ups (2010) Adam Sandler. (CC) › Grown Ups 2 (2013) Adam Sandler. (CC) Big Daddy

 37 245 138 TNT (5:00) ›› Kindergarten Cop (CC) ›› Central Intelligence (2016) (CC) (DVS) ›› Central Intelligence (2016)

 38 247 139 WTBS (5:00) ››› Wonder Woman (2017, Action) ›› Aquaman (2018) Jason Momoa, Amber Heard. (CC) (DVS)

 40 244 122 SYFY Transform ›› I, Robot (2004) Will Smith. (CC) (DVS) ››› Avengers: Age of Ultron (2015, Action)

 41 273 129 BRAVO Million Chrisley Chrisley Chrisley Chrisley Chrisley Chrisley Chrisley Chrisley Chrisley

 42 229 112 HGTV Farmhouse Fixer Farmhouse Fixer Chateau Rehab Addict Rehab Addict

 44 242 105 USA ›› The Proposal (2009) Sandra Bullock. (CC) (DVS) ››› Long Shot (2019) Seth Rogen. Long Shot

 46 280 183 TLC Seeking Sister Wife Seeking Sister Wife The Blended Bunch The Blended Bunch The Blended Bunch

 48 256 132 TCM (5:00) ›››› Hud ››› The Hunchback of Notre Dame (1939) (9:15) I Am a Fugitive From a Chain Gang

 49 278 182 TDC Pit Bulls-Parole Pit Bulls-Parole Pit Bulls and Parolees “Life in a Cage” (N) Airplane Repo ’

 50 282 184 ANPL The Zoo ’ The Zoo ’ The Zoo ’ Embarr Embarr The Zoo ’

 51 265 118 A&E (5:00) ›› Jack Reacher (2012) Tom Cruise. ›› Jack Reacher: Never Go Back (2016) Tom Cruise. ’ Reacher

 52 258 384 FXM Dog ›› A Dog’s Purpose (2017) (CC) (8:25) ››› A Quiet Place (2018) (10:15) Annihilation

 55 269 120 HIST Brothers (6:19) Band of Brothers ’ Band of Brothers ’ (CC) Band of Brothers ’ Brothers

 57 355 208 CNBC Undercover Boss ’ Undercover Boss ’ Undercover Boss ’ Undercover Boss ’ Undercover Boss ’

 61 254 131 AMC (4:30) ››› Salt (CC) ››› The Bourne Identity (2002) (SAP) Matt Damon. (CC) ››› The Bourne Supremacy (CC)

 62 277 196 TRAV (5:00) Ghost Nation Ghost Nation (CC) Ghost Nation (CC) Ghost Nation (N) The Holzer Files (N)

 66 231 110 FOOD Diners Diners Diners Diners Diners Diners Diners Diners Diners Diners

 72 202 200 CNN United Shades United Shades United Shades CNN Newsroom Live CNN Newsroom Live

 87 312 185 HALL Don’t Go Breaking The Story of Us (2019) Maggie Lawson. (CC) As Luck Would Have It (2021) Premiere. (CC)

 89 220 159 NBCSN Swim Mecum Auto Auctions (CC) Mecum Auto Auctions (CC) European Champions Cup

Sunday Evening April 11, 2021
 F DT D 6 PM 6:30 7 PM 7:30 8 PM 8:30 9 PM 9:30 10 PM 10:30
 4 13 13 KVAL News Attkisson 60 Minutes (N) (CC) The Equalizer (CC) NCIS: Los Angeles NCIS: New Orleans

 6 16 16 KMTR News NBC 16 Ellen’s Game Ellen’s Game Zoey’s-Playlist Good Girls (N)

 7 28 28 KOAC/KEPB Art Beat Field British Baking My Grandparents Atlantic Crossing World on Fire

 9 9 9 KEZI News News Funny Home Videos American Idol “412 (Top 16)” (N) (CC) The Rookie (N)

 13 34 34 KLSR Greta Matter Simpsons Bless Simpsons The- Burgers Fam. Guy News World’s

 10 307 239 WGN-A Banfield (CC) NewsNation Prime NewsNation Prime Banfield (CC) Person of Interest

 11 23 23 KEVU TMZ (N) ’ (CC) Major Crimes (CC) Castle “Limelight” ››› About Last Night ... (1986) Rob Lowe.

 12 - 17 CW Burgers Burgers Nightwatch ’ (CC) Batwoman (N) ’ Charmed (N) ’ Seinfeld Ninja

 24 252 108 LIFE Tempted by Danger (2020, Suspense) (CC) Beware of the Midwife (2021) Mouna Traoré. Lust: Seven

 26 248 136 FX (4:30) ›› Transformers: Dark of the Moon ’ ›› Transformers: Age of Extinction (2014) Mark Wahlberg. ’ (CC)

 27 206 140 ESPN MLB Baseball SportsCenter (N) SportsCenter (N) (Live) (CC) SportsCenter (CC)

 28 209 143 ESPN2 HBCU Football: Our Time Games Games E60 E60 TBA

 29 304 106 TVLAND Two Men Two Men Two Men Two Men Two Men Two and a Half Men Two Men Two Men Two Men

 30 276 197 NGEO Wicked Tuna (N) Running Wild (8:15) Wicked Tuna (9:15) Wicked Tuna W. Tuna Running

 31 360 205 FNC The Next Revolution Sunday Show Life, Liberty & Levin The Next Revolution To Be Announced

 32 356 209 MSNBC Week-Johnson American Voices Mehdi Hasan Week-Johnson Dateline ’ (CC)

 34 291 172 DSNY Ladybug Ladybug New York-Heroez Raven Sydney Just Roll Jessie ’ Jessie ’ Jessie ’

 36 249 107 COM (5:00) › Grown Ups › Grown Ups 2 (2013) Adam Sandler. (CC) ›› Just Go With It (2011) Adam Sandler.

 37 245 138 TNT Star Wars (6:45) ››› Star Wars: The Last Jedi (2017) Mark Hamill. (CC) (DVS) Kung Fu “Pilot” ’

 38 247 139 WTBS ›› Aquaman (2018) Jason Momoa, Amber Heard. (CC) (DVS) Big Bang Big Bang Big Bang Big Bang

 40 244 122 SYFY ››› Avengers: Age of Ultron (2015) Robert Downey Jr.. (CC) (DVS) ››› Ant-Man (2015) Paul Rudd. (CC) (DVS)

 41 273 129 BRAVO Kandi’s Wedding Housewives-Atlanta Housewives-Atlanta Married to Medicine Watch Chat

 42 229 112 HGTV Home Town Home Town (CC) Home Town (N) (9:01) Home Town (10:01) Home Town

 44 242 105 USA Law & Order Law & Order Law & Order: SVU Law & Order: SVU Law & Order: SVU

 46 280 183 TLC 90 Day Fiancé Jovi and Elvis wait for Yara. 90 Day Fiancé Yara is upset to learn more. (10:02) Sister Wives

 48 256 132 TCM (5:00) ››› In Cold Blood (1967) ›››› In the Heat of the Night (1967) (CC) ››› Inherit the Wind (1960) (CC)

 49 278 182 TDC Naked and Afraid Naked and Afraid Naked and Afraid (N) ’ (CC) Six Degrees

 50 282 184 ANPL Lone Star Law ’ Lone Star Law ’ Lone Star Law Lone Star Law (N) Lone Star Law ’

 51 265 118 A&E Storage Storage Storage Storage Storage Storage Storage Storage Storage Storage

 52 258 384 FXM (4:10) The Martian ››› The Martian (2015) Matt Damon, Jessica Chastain. (CC) (9:50) ››› Spectre

 55 269 120 HIST Modern Marvels ’ Built America Built America Built America Modern Marvels (N)

 57 355 208 CNBC Shark Tank ’ Shark Tank ’ Shark Tank ’ Shark Tank ’ Shark Tank ’

 61 254 131 AMC (5:01) ›› The Wolverine (2013, Action) (CC) Fear the Walking Fear the Walking Gangs of London (N)

 62 277 196 TRAV Paranormal Ca. Paranormal Ca. Paranormal Ca. The Exorcism of Roland Doe (N) (CC)

 66 231 110 FOOD Grocery Tournament of Champions ’ Tournament of Champions (N) ’ (CC) Food Truck Race

 72 202 200 CNN The People v. The The People v. The State-Union The People v. The The People v. The 

 87 312 185 HALL (5:00) Playing Cupid As Luck Would Have It (2021) (CC) Calls the Heart Golden Golden

 89 220 159 NBCSN World Chase Tag Swimming Mecum Mecum European Champions Cup

Tuesday Evening April 13, 2021
 F DT D 6 PM 6:30 7 PM 7:30 8 PM 8:30 9 PM 9:30 10 PM 10:30
 4 13 13 KVAL News Inside Jeopardy! Wheel NCIS ’ (HD) FBI “Clean Slate” FBI: Most Wanted

 6 16 16 KMTR News NBC 16 Big Bang Big Bang Rock Kenan (N) This Is Us (N) New Amsterdam (N)

 7 28 28 KOAC/KEPB House BBC PBS NewsHour (N) Finding Your Roots Amer. Experience Frontline (N) (CC)

 9 9 9 KEZI News News FamFeud ET Pooch Perfect (N) Big Sky (N) ’ (HD) (CC) (DVS)

 13 34 34 KLSR Hot Hot News at Jdg Judy The Resident (N) (9:01) Prodigal Son News Sports

 10 307 239 WGN-A NewsNation Prime Banfield (N) (CC) The Donlon Report NewsNation Prime NewsNation Prime

 11 23 23 KEVU The 700 Club ’ Drew Barrymore Chicago P.D. ’ Chicago P.D. ’ TMZ (N) Holly

 12 - 17 CW Burgers Burgers Fam. Guy Fam. Guy The Flash (N) ’ Supergirl (N) ’ Seinfeld Seinfeld

 24 252 108 LIFE Rizzoli & Isles (CC) Rizzoli & Isles (CC) Rizzoli & Isles (CC) Rizzoli & Isles (CC) Rizzoli & Isles (CC)

 26 248 136 FX Bohemian Rhapsody ›› Glass (2019) Bruce Willis, James McAvoy. Premiere. ’ (CC) Mayans M.C. (N) ’

 27 206 140 ESPN MLB Baseball MLB Baseball Cincinnati Reds at San Francisco Giants. SportsCenter (N)

 28 209 143 ESPN2 NFL Live (CC) The Draft The Draft SportsCenter (N) SportsCenter (N) Rookie Pardon

 29 304 106 TVLAND Andy G. Andy G. Andy G. Andy G. Raymond Raymond Raymond Raymond Raymond Raymond

 30 276 197 NGEO Port Protection Life Below Zero Life Below Zero Port Protection Life Below Zero

 31 360 205 FNC Hannity (N) (Live) The Ingraham Angle Gutfeld! (N) (CC) Fox News at Night Tucker Carlson

 32 356 209 MSNBC Rachel Maddow The Last Word The 11th Hour Rachel Maddow The Last Word

 34 291 172 DSNY Jessie ’ Jessie ’ Jessie ’ Jessie ’ Big City Big City Big City Big City Big City Bunk’d

 36 249 107 COM Office Office Office Office Office Office Office Office Office Office

 37 245 138 TNT NBA Basketball NBA Basketball: Celtics at Trail Blazers NBA on TNT Basket

 38 247 139 WTBS Fam. Guy Fam. Guy Big Bang Big Bang Big Bang Big Bang Big Bang Big Bang Big Bang Chad (N)

 40 244 122 SYFY Repo Men (6:35) ›› The Day the Earth Stood Still (2008) (CC) ›› 47 Meters Down (2017) Claire Holt.

 41 273 129 BRAVO Chrisley Chrisley Chrisley Chrisley Real House. Real House. Watch Chrisley

 42 229 112 HGTV Love It or List It Love It or List It Unsellable Houses Unsellable Houses Hunters Hunt Intl

 44 242 105 USA (5:30) ›› San Andreas (2015) (CC) (DVS) WWE NXT (N Same-day Tape) ’ (CC) Temptation Island

 46 280 183 TLC OutDaughtered ’ OutDaughtered ’ OutDaughtered (N) The Blended Bunch Unexpected (N) ’

 48 256 132 TCM (5:00) King of Jazz ››› King Solomon’s Mines (1950) (CC) ››› Kings Row (1942) Ann Sheridan.

 49 278 182 TDC Deadliest Catch (N) Deadliest Catch (N) Deadliest Catch The fleet faces closure of the fishery. (N) ’

 50 282 184 ANPL Treehouse Masters Treehouse Masters Treehouse Masters: Ultimate Builds (N) ’ Crikey... Irwins

 51 265 118 A&E Storage Storage Storage Storage Storage Storage Storage Storage Storage Storage

 52 258 384 FXM (4:35) Bad Times at the El Royale (7:25) ›› Bad Times at the El Royale (2018) (CC) Dawn of Apes

 55 269 120 HIST Curse-Island Curse-Island Curse-Island Curse-Island Assembly Required

 57 355 208 CNBC Shark Tank ’ Shark Tank ’ Shark Tank ’ Shepard Smith Jay Leno’s Garage

 61 254 131 AMC (5:00) ››› True Lies (1994, Action) (CC) ›› Fast & Furious (2009) Vin Diesel, Paul Walker. (CC) Drift

 62 277 196 TRAV The Dead Files The Dead Files The Dead Files The Dead Files The Dead Files

 66 231 110 FOOD Chopped (CC) Chopped (CC) Chopped (CC) Chopped (N) (CC) Chopped (CC)

 72 202 200 CNN Cuomo Prime Time CNN Tonight CNN Tonight Anderson Cooper Cuomo Prime Time

 87 312 185 HALL Love Under the Olive Tree (2020) (CC) As Luck Would Have It (2021) (CC) Golden Golden

 89 220 159 NBCSN Hockey NHL Motorcycle Racing Monster Energy Supercross. (CC) Monster Jam (CC)

Sunday Morning April 11, 2021
 F DT D 8 AM 8:30 9 AM 9:30 10 AM 10:30 11 AM 11:30 12 PM 12:30
 4 13 13 KVAL News Face the Nation (N) Masters Jim Nantz 2021 Masters Tournament Final Round. (N)

 6 16 16 KMTR Meet the Press (N) Attkisson PiYo Wor. History of Halfpipe FIS 2021 Recap Figure Skating (N)

 7 28 28 KOAC/KEPB Dinosaur Arthur R. Steves R. Steves NOVA Exploring violence and peace. ’ Great Performances

 9 9 9 KEZI KEZI 9 News AM This Week Home. House Games Italian Serie A Soccer

 13 34 34 KLSR Fox News Sunday Matter Greta Whacked Raw Rollin’  TV Cars.TV Minute Minute

 10 307 239 WGN-A Last Man Last Man Last Man Last Man Last Man Last Man Last Man Last Man Last Man Last Man

 11 23 23 KEVU In Search Snowden Crossfire Ministries Spirit Life 2.0 Ocean Heartland Rollin’  TV Whacked

 12 - 17 CW World In Touch David Mass P. Stone New Vitamins ROH Wrestling

 24 252 108 LIFE Amazing Jeremiah J. Osteen Paid Prg. No One Would Tell (2018) Shannen Doherty. Mile High Escorts

 26 248 136 FX Mike › The Emoji Movie (2017) ’ (CC) ›› The Amazing Spider-Man 2 (2014) Andrew Garfield.

 27 206 140 ESPN SportsCenter (N) SportsCenter (N) SportsCenter (N) E60 G.O.A.T.s

 28 209 143 ESPN2 The Draft The Draft G.O.A.T.s College Baseball Virginia at Clemson. (N) (Live)

 29 304 106 TVLAND Golden Golden Golden Golden Younger Younger Younger Younger Younger Younger

 30 276 197 NGEO Nazi Megastructures Nazi Megastructures Nazi Megastructures Nazi Megastructures Nazi Megastructures

 31 360 205 FNC MediaBuzz (N) (Live) Fox News Live (N) Fox News Live (N) Fox News Sunday Maria Bartiromo

 32 356 209 MSNBC The Sunday Show Alex Witt Reports Alex Witt Reports Alex Witt Reports Yasmin Vossoughian

 34 291 172 DSNY Big City Big City Big City Amphibia Ladybug Ladybug Sydney Raven Descendants 2 (2017)

 36 249 107 COM Parks Parks Office (9:45) The Office Office Office Office Office Office

 37 245 138 TNT NCIS: New Orleans NCIS: New Orleans ›› Pirates of the Caribbean: Dead Men Tell No Tales Rogue

 38 247 139 WTBS Seinfeld Seinfeld Seinfeld Seinfeld Seinfeld Chad Wipeout ’ (CC) ››› Wonder Woman

 40 244 122 SYFY Twi. Zone Twi. Zone Twi. Zone Curse of Chucky (2013) Fiona Dourif. (CC) Cult of Chucky (2017) (CC)

 41 273 129 BRAVO Burlesque Married to Medicine Married to Medicine Married to Medicine Married to Medicine Medicine

 42 229 112 HGTV Hunters Hunters Hunters Hunters No Demo Reno No Demo Reno No Demo Reno

 44 242 105 USA In Touch J. Osteen Law & Order: SVU Law & Order: SVU Law & Order: SVU Law & Order: SVU

 46 280 183 TLC Say Yes Say Yes Say Yes Say Yes Say Yes Say Yes Say Yes Say Yes Unexpected ’

 48 256 132 TCM I Want To (8:45) ››› I Want You (1951, Drama) (CC) ›› Ice Castles (1979) Lynn-Holly Johnson. Ill Cry

 49 278 182 TDC Saltwater Sports Gold Rush (N) ’ Dirty Jobs ’ (CC) Dirty Jobs ’ (CC) Dirty Jobs ’ (CC)

 50 282 184 ANPL North Woods Law North Woods Law North Woods Law North Woods Law North Woods Law

 51 265 118 A&E Hoarders “Dee; Jan” Hoarders “Forrest” ’ (CC) Hoarders Dolores is a cancer survivor. ’

 52 258 384 FXM (8:10) ››› Von Ryan’s Express (1965) (CC) (10:10) ››› Conrack (1974) Jon Voight. Welcome to Marwen

 55 269 120 HIST Modern Marvels ’ Modern Marvels ’ Modern Marvels ’ To Be Announced Modern Marvels ’

 57 355 208 CNBC Paid Prg. Paid Prg. Paid Prg. Paid Prg. Silver Emeril Sun Paid Prg. Shark Tank ’

 61 254 131 AMC (7:00) ›› The Monuments Men ››› The Bourne Identity (2002) (SAP) Matt Damon. (CC) Bourne Suprm.

 62 277 196 TRAV Food Paradise (CC) Food Paradise (CC) Food Paradise (CC) Food Paradise (CC) Paranormal Ca.

 66 231 110 FOOD Valerie’s Valerie’s Pioneer Pioneer Pioneer Pioneer Girl-Farm Girl-Farm Trisha’s Trisha’s

 72 202 200 CNN Reliable Source State-Union Fareed Zakaria GPS CNN Newsroom CNN Newsroom

 87 312 185 HALL Golden Golden Love on Safari (2018) Lacey Chabert. (CC) Yes, I Do (2018) Jen Lilley. (CC)

 89 220 159 NBCSN Auto Auctions Mecum Auto Auctions “Houston” (CC)

Monday Evening April 12, 2021
 F DT D 6 PM 6:30 7 PM 7:30 8 PM 8:30 9 PM 9:30 10 PM 10:30
 4 13 13 KVAL News Inside Jeopardy! Wheel Neighbor Bob All Rise (N) (CC) Bull (N) ’ (HD)

 6 16 16 KMTR News NBC 16 Big Bang Big Bang The Voice “The Battles Part 3” (N) (CC) (10:01) Debris (N)

 7 28 28 KOAC/KEPB Old BBC PBS NewsHour (N) Antiques Roadshow Unearthing Ogawa Antiques Roadshow

 9 9 9 KEZI News News FamFeud ET American Idol “413 (Top 12 Live Reveal)” Rebel “Pilot”

 13 34 34 KLSR Hot Hot News at Jdg Judy 9-1-1 “Buck Begins” Amer. Most Wanted News Sports

 10 307 239 WGN-A NewsNation Prime Banfield (N) (CC) The Donlon Report NewsNation Prime NewsNation Prime

 11 23 23 KEVU The 700 Club ’ Drew Barrymore Law & Order: SVU Law & Order: SVU TMZ (N) Holly

 12 - 17 CW Burgers Burgers Fam. Guy Fam. Guy All American (N) ’ Black Lightning (N) Seinfeld Seinfeld

 24 252 108 LIFE Rizzoli & Isles (CC) Rizzoli & Isles (CC) Rizzoli & Isles (CC) Rizzoli & Isles (CC) Rizzoli & Isles (CC)

 26 248 136 FX (4:30) Night School ››› Bohemian Rhapsody (2018, Biography) Rami Malek. ’ (CC) Breeders Breeders

 27 206 140 ESPN NBA Basketball NBA Basketball: Nuggets at Warriors SportsCenter SportsC.

 28 209 143 ESPN2 The Draft The Draft NFL Live (CC) SportsCenter (N) SportCtr UFC Around Pardon

 29 304 106 TVLAND Andy G. Andy G. Andy G. Andy G. Raymond Raymond Raymond Raymond Raymond Raymond

 30 276 197 NGEO Running Wild Race to-Center Running Wild Race to-Center Running Wild

 31 360 205 FNC Hannity (N) (Live) The Ingraham Angle Gutfeld! (N) (CC) Fox News at Night Tucker Carlson

 32 356 209 MSNBC Rachel Maddow The Last Word The 11th Hour Rachel Maddow The Last Word

 34 291 172 DSNY Jessie ’ Jessie Movie “The Cheetah Girls” ’ Raven Raven Big City Big City Bunk’d

 36 249 107 COM Office Office Office Office Office Office Office Office Office Office

 37 245 138 TNT (5:00) ›› Star Wars: Attack of the Clones (8:07) ››› Star Wars: Revenge of the Sith (2005) Ewan McGregor.

 38 247 139 WTBS Fam. Guy Fam. Guy Fam. Guy Fam. Guy Fam. Guy Fam. Guy Fam. Guy Fam. Guy American American

 40 244 122 SYFY Cold ››› Ant-Man (2015, Action) Paul Rudd. (CC) (DVS) ›› The Day the Earth Stood Still (2008) (CC)

 41 273 129 BRAVO Below Deck Below Deck Below Deck Below Deck Watch Below

 42 229 112 HGTV Rock the Block Rock the Block Rock the Block (9:01) Rock the Block (N) (CC) Rock

 44 242 105 USA Chicago P.D. ’ Chicago P.D. ’ WWE Monday Night RAW (N Same-day Tape) ’ (CC)

 46 280 183 TLC Unexpected ’ Seeking Sister Wife Seeking Sister Wife Return to Amish (N) Unexpected (N) ’

 48 256 132 TCM It’s-Weather ››› Ivanhoe (1952) Robert Taylor. (CC) ››› Jezebel (1938) Bette Davis. (CC)

 49 278 182 TDC Street Outlaws ’ Street Outlaws: Full Street Outlaws: America’s List “America’s List: So It Begins” (N)

 50 282 184 ANPL Edge of Alaska ’ Edge of Alaska ’ Alaskan Bush People: Wild Life (N) ’

 51 265 118 A&E Hoarders ’ (CC) Hoarders ’ (CC) Hoarders “Cobra” (N) ’ (CC) (10:01) Intervention

 52 258 384 FXM (5:05) ››› Deadpool (2016) (CC) (7:20) ››› Deadpool (2016) Ryan Reynolds. (9:35) ›› Warcraft (2016) (CC)

 55 269 120 HIST Pawn Stars ’ Pawn Stars ’ Pawn Stars ’ Pawn Stars A chair with a strange feature.

 57 355 208 CNBC Shark Tank ’ American Greed (N) American Greed Shepard Smith American Greed

 61 254 131 AMC (5:30) ›› Deep Impact (1998) Robert Duvall. ››› True Lies (1994, Action) Arnold Schwarzenegger. (CC)

 62 277 196 TRAV Paranormal De. Paranormal De. Paranormal De. Paranormal De. Aliens In Alaska (N)

 66 231 110 FOOD Food Truck Race Food Truck Race Food Truck Race Spring Baking Cakealikes (N) ’

 72 202 200 CNN Cuomo Prime Time CNN Tonight CNN Tonight Anderson Cooper Cuomo Prime Time

 87 312 185 HALL All of My Heart: The Wedding (2018) (CC) Paris, Wine & Romance (2019) Jen Lilley. Golden Golden

 89 220 159 NBCSN Hockey NHL Top Poker After Dark: Poker After Dark: High Stakes Duel Mecum Mecum

Wednesday Evening April 14, 2021
 F DT D 6 PM 6:30 7 PM 7:30 8 PM 8:30 9 PM 9:30 10 PM 10:30
 4 13 13 KVAL News Inside Jeopardy! Wheel Tough as Nails (N) United-Al United-Al S.W.A.T. ’ (HD)

 6 16 16 KMTR News NBC 16 Big Bang Big Bang Chicago Med Chicago Fire Chicago P.D.

 7 28 28 KOAC/KEPB Journeys BBC PBS NewsHour (N) Nature (N) NOVA Women in STEM. (N) ’ (HD)

 9 9 9 KEZI News News FamFeud ET Gold Home E. Conners Call Your Million Little

 13 34 34 KLSR Hot Hot News at Jdg Judy The Masked Singer Game of Talents (N) News Sports

 10 307 239 WGN-A NewsNation Prime Banfield (N) (CC) The Donlon Report NewsNation Prime NewsNation Prime

 11 23 23 KEVU The 700 Club ’ Drew Barrymore Dateline ’ (CC) Dateline “Suspicion” TMZ (N) Holly

 12 - 17 CW Burgers Burgers Fam. Guy Fam. Guy Kung Fu “Silence” Nancy Drew (N) ’ Seinfeld Seinfeld

 24 252 108 LIFE Rizzoli & Isles (CC) Married Married Married at First Sight (N) (CC) Married-Sight

 26 248 136 FX (4:30) ›› Glass (2019) ’ (CC) ››› Deadpool 2 (2018, Action) Ryan Reynolds. ’ (CC) Snowfall (N) ’

 27 206 140 ESPN Basket NBA Basketball: Mavericks at Grizzlies SportsCenter SportsCenter

 28 209 143 ESPN2 30 for 30 30 for 30 SportsCenter (N) NFL Live (CC) Around Pardon

 29 304 106 TVLAND Andy G. Andy G. Andy G. Andy G. Raymond Raymond Raymond Raymond Raymond Raymond

 30 276 197 NGEO A Smuggler Catch-Smuggler A Smuggler A Smuggler A Smuggler

 31 360 205 FNC Hannity (N) (Live) The Ingraham Angle Gutfeld! (N) (CC) Fox News at Night Tucker Carlson

 32 356 209 MSNBC Rachel Maddow The Last Word The 11th Hour Rachel Maddow The Last Word

 34 291 172 DSNY Jessie ’ Jessie ’ Jessie ’ Jessie ’ Jessie ’ Sydney Sydney Big City Big City Bunk’d

 36 249 107 COM South Pk South Pk South Pk South Pk South Pk South Pk South Pk South Pk South Pk South Pk

 37 245 138 TNT › Dirty Grandpa (2016) Robert De Niro. (CC) All Elite Wrestling: Dynamite (N) (CC) One On TNT II (CC)

 38 247 139 WTBS Fam. Guy Fam. Guy Big Bang Big Bang Big Bang Big Bang Big Bang Big Bang Big Bang Full

 40 244 122 SYFY (5:00) Child’s Play 2 ›› 47 Meters Down (2017) Claire Holt. ››› Gladiator (2000) Russell Crowe.

 41 273 129 BRAVO Housewives of NJ Housewives of NJ Housewives of NJ Housewives of NJ Watch Jersey

 42 229 112 HGTV Property Brothers Property Brothers Property Brothers Bargain Block (N) Hunters Hunt Intl

 44 242 105 USA Law & Order: SVU Law & Order: SVU WWE NXT (N Same-day Tape) ’ (CC) Queen of the South

 46 280 183 TLC My 600-Lb. Life ’ My 600-Lb. Life (N) ’ Save My Skin (N) ’

 48 256 132 TCM (5:00) The Lady Eve ›››› The Ladykillers (1955) (CC) (8:45) ›››› The Last Picture Show (1971, Drama) (CC)

 49 278 182 TDC Expedition Unknown Expedition Unknown Expedition Unknown Expedition X (N) Josh Gates Tonight

 50 282 184 ANPL North Woods Law North Woods Law North Woods Law: Uncuffed (N) ’ Lone Star Law ’

 51 265 118 A&E Court Court Court Court Court Court Court Court I Sur I Sur

 52 258 384 FXM War for the Planet of the Apes (7:45) ››› War for the Planet of the Apes (2017) Andy Serkis. (CC) Rise Apes

 55 269 120 HIST Forged in Fire ’ Forged in Fire ’ Forged in Fire ’ Forged in Fire (N) Assembly Required

 57 355 208 CNBC Shark Tank ’ Shark Tank ’ Shark Tank ’ Shepard Smith Jay Leno’s Garage

 61 254 131 AMC (5:30) ›› Fast & Furious (2009) Vin Diesel. ›› The Internship (2013) (SAP) Vince Vaughn. (CC) Now You

 62 277 196 TRAV Mysteries of the Unknown (CC) Mysteries of the Unknown (N) (CC) Bey.- Unknown

 66 231 110 FOOD Guy’s Games Guy’s Games Guy’s Games Guy’s Games Guy’s Games

 72 202 200 CNN Cuomo Prime Time CNN Tonight CNN Tonight Anderson Cooper Cuomo Prime Time

 87 312 185 HALL The Birthday Wish (2017) Jessy Schram. A Valentine’s Match (2020, Romance) (CC) Golden Golden

 89 220 159 NBCSN NHL Hockey NHL Hockey: Golden Knights at Kings NHL Auto Auctions

Sunday Afternoon April 11, 2021
 F DT D 1 PM 1:30 2 PM 2:30 3 PM 3:30 4 PM 4:30 5 PM 5:30
 4 13 13 KVAL (11:00) 2021 Masters Tournament Final Round. (N) (CC) Go Far Paid Prg. Edition News

 6 16 16 KMTR (12:00) Figure Skating (N) ’ (HD) Paid Prg. MyDest. NCIS “IRL” BISSELL Attkisson

 7 28 28 KOAC/KEPB American Masters ’ (HD) (CC) Focus GZERO Contrary Wash Hoover Weekend

 9 9 9 KEZI Italian Soccer Sports Relief Easy Copper Relief Jdg Judy News ABC 

 13 34 34 KLSR Access Hollywood TMZ (N) ’ (HD) The Mu Cars.TV Game Bensin Wipeout ’ (CC)

 10 307 239 WGN-A Last Man Last Man Last Man Last Man Last Man Last Man NewsNation Prime NewsNation Prime

 11 23 23 KEVU Frontier Short List Mom ’ Paid Prg. Broke Mod Fam Last Man Paid Prg. King Funny 

 12 - 17 CW Holly Paid Prg. ›› Meatballs Part II (1984) Richard Mulligan. black-ish black-ish Gold Gold

 24 252 108 LIFE Mile High Escorts My Daughter’s Psycho Friend (2020) (CC) Mommy Is a Murderer (2020, Suspense) (CC)

 26 248 136 FX Spider 2 ››› Spider-Man: Homecoming (2017, Action) Tom Holland. ’ (CC) Transformers: Dark of the Moon

 27 206 140 ESPN G.O.A.T.s E60 Baseball Tonight MLB Baseball: Phillies at Braves

 28 209 143 ESPN2 College Baseball Ohio State at Michigan. (N) (Live) College Bowling NCAA Championships.

 29 304 106 TVLAND Younger Younger Younger Younger Younger Younger (4:10) Younger (CC) Younger Younger

 30 276 197 NGEO Nazi Megastructures Wicked Tuna (CC) Wicked Tuna (CC) Wicked Tuna (CC) Wicked Tuna (N)

 31 360 205 FNC Fox News Live (N) Sunday Show Fox Report Justice With Jeanine Life, Liberty & Levin

 32 356 209 MSNBC Yasmin Vossoughian PoliticsNation (N) American Voices American Voices Mehdi Hasan

 34 291 172 DSNY Descendants 2 (2017) Ladybug Ladybug Ladybug Ladybug Ladybug Ladybug Ladybug Ladybug

 36 249 107 COM Office Office Office Office ›› 50 First Dates (2004) Adam Sandler. › Grown Ups (2010)

 37 245 138 TNT (12:45) ››› Rogue One: A Star Wars Story (2016) (3:45) ››› Star Wars: The Force Awakens (2015)

 38 247 139 WTBS (12:00) ››› Wonder Woman (2017, Action) ›› Man of Steel (2013) Henry Cavill, Amy Adams. (CC) (DVS)

 40 244 122 SYFY Chucky ›› Paul (2011) Simon Pegg. (CC) (DVS) ›› I, Robot (2004) Will Smith. (CC) (DVS)

 41 273 129 BRAVO Medicine Kandi’s Wedding Kandi’s Wedding Kandi’s Wedding Kandi’s Wedding Wedding

 42 229 112 HGTV Home Town (CC) Home Town Home Town (CC) Home Town Home Town (CC)

 44 242 105 USA Law & Order: SVU Law & Order: SVU Law & Order: SVU Law & Order: SVU Law & Order: SVU

 46 280 183 TLC Unexpected ’ Unexpected ’ Seeking Sister Wife Seeking Sister Wife Seeking Sister Wife

 48 256 132 TCM (12:30) ››› I’ll Cry Tomorrow (2:45) ››› Imitation of Life (1959) Lana Turner. (CC) ››› In Cold Blood

 49 278 182 TDC Dirty Jobs ’ (CC) Dirty Jobs ’ (CC) Dirty Jobs ’ (CC) Dirty Jobs ’ (CC) Naked and Afraid

 50 282 184 ANPL Lone Star Law ’ Lone Star Law ’ Lone Star Law ’ Lone Star Law ’ Lone Star Law ’

 51 265 118 A&E Intervention ’ Storage Storage Storage Storage Storage Storage Storage Storage

 52 258 384 FXM (12:00) ›› Welcome to Marwen (2:20) ››› A Quiet Place (2018) (4:10) ››› The Martian (2015) Matt Damon.

 55 269 120 HIST Modern Marvels ’ Modern Marvels ’ Modern Marvels ’ Modern Marvels ’ Modern Marvels ’

 57 355 208 CNBC Shark Tank ’ Shark Tank ’ Shark Tank ’ Shark Tank ’ Shark Tank ’

 61 254 131 AMC (12:00) The Bourne Supremacy ››› The Bourne Ultimatum (2007) Matt Damon. (CC) (5:01) The Wolverine

 62 277 196 TRAV Paranormal Ca. Paranormal Ca. Paranormal Ca. Paranormal Ca. Paranormal Ca.

 66 231 110 FOOD The Kitchen (CC) Guy’s Food Truck Race Guy’s Games Guy’s Games Grocery

 72 202 200 CNN CNN Newsroom CNN Newsroom CNN Newsroom CNN Newsroom CNN Newsroom

 87 312 185 HALL One Perfect Wedding (2021) Taylor Cole. My One & Only (2019) Pascale Hutton. (CC) Playing Cupid (2021)

 89 220 159 NBCSN (9:00) Mecum Auto Auctions Mecum 2021 World Men’s Curling Championship Final: Teams TBA. (N)

Saturday Afternoon April 10, 2021
 F DT D 1 PM 1:30 2 PM 2:30 3 PM 3:30 4 PM 4:30 5 PM 5:30
 4 13 13 KVAL (12:00) 2021 Masters Tournament Third Round. (N) (CC) Paid Prg. Edition NCIS: New Orleans

 6 16 16 KMTR Motorcycle Race Big Deal MyDest. NCIS “On Fire” Go Far Big Bang

 7 28 28 KOAC/KEPB Milk Kitchen Cook Lidia MotorWk Wood Woods. House Old Weekend

 9 9 9 KEZI (12:00) UFC Fight Night: Till vs. Vettori (N) Sports Go Far KEZI 9 ABC NBA Basket

 13 34 34 KLSR Minute Minute Bensin Game Outdoor Whacked Immortals Sports Jokers Jokers

 10 307 239 WGN-A Last Man Last Man Last Man Last Man Last Man Last Man NewsNation Prime NewsNation Prime

 11 23 23 KEVU The Mu Immortals Mom ’ Mike Broke Mod Fam Last Man Paid Prg. King Funny 

 12 - 17 CW Made Paid Prg. ››› Fatal Attraction (1987) Michael Douglas. (CC) Short List Ninja Warrior

 24 252 108 LIFE The Good Mistress Deadly Dating Game (2021) Skye Coyne. Wendy Williams: The Movie (2021) (CC)

 26 248 136 FX Hotel Transylvania 3 ›› The Amazing Spider-Man 2 (2014) Andrew Garfield. ’ (CC) Spider-Man

 27 206 140 ESPN College Football Pregame College Hockey

 28 209 143 ESPN2 College Softball UCLA at Oregon. (N) (Live) College Football Delaware at Delaware State. (N) (Live)

 29 304 106 TVLAND Rose. Rose. (2:15) Roseanne ’ Rose. Rose. Two Men Two Men Two and a Half Men

 30 276 197 NGEO Drugs, Inc.: The Fix Drugs, Inc.: The Fix Drugs, Inc.: The Fix Drugs, Inc. (CC) Drugs, Inc.: The Fix

 31 360 205 FNC Fox News Live (N) Saturday Show Fox Report Life, Liberty & Levin Watters’ World (N)

 32 356 209 MSNBC Yasmin Vossoughian PoliticsNation (N) American Voices American Voices Week-Johnson

 34 291 172 DSNY Big City Big City Jessie ’ Jessie ’ Jessie ’ Jessie ’ Ladybug Ladybug Ladybug Jessie ’

 36 249 107 COM Office Office ›› Couples Retreat (2009, Comedy) Vince Vaughn. (CC) ›› 50 First Dates (2004) (CC)

 37 245 138 TNT ››› Despicable Me (2010, Children’s) (CC) ››› Despicable Me 2 (2013) (CC) ›› Kindergarten Cop

 38 247 139 WTBS Batman v Superman: Dawn ›› Suicide Squad (2016, Action) Will Smith. (CC) (DVS) ››› Wonder Woman

 40 244 122 SYFY (12:00) Transformers: Revenge of the Fallen ›› Transformers: The Last Knight (2017, Action) Mark Wahlberg.

 41 273 129 BRAVO Million Dollar LA Million Dollar LA Million Dollar LA Million Dollar LA Million 

 42 229 112 HGTV Good Bones (CC) Farmhouse Fixer Farmhouse Fixer Farmhouse Fixer Farmhouse Fixer

 44 242 105 USA Chicago P.D. ’ Chicago P.D. ’ Chicago P.D. ’ ››› Bridesmaids (2011) Kristen Wiig.

 46 280 183 TLC Dr. Pimple Popper Dr. Pimple Popper Dr. Pimple Popper Dr. Pimple Popper Seeking Sister Wife

 48 256 132 TCM ››› Hope and Glory ››› How the West Was Won (1962) Carroll Baker. (CC) (DVS) ›››› Hud (1963)

 49 278 182 TDC Homestead Rescue Homestead Rescue Homestead Rescue Homestead Rescue Homestead Rescue

 50 282 184 ANPL Secret Life-Zoo Secret Life-Zoo Secret Life-Zoo The Zoo ’ The Zoo ’

 51 265 118 A&E I Sur I Sur I Sur ›› Red 2 (2013) Bruce Willis, John Malkovich. ’ (CC) ›› Jack Reacher ’

 52 258 384 FXM Mountain Bet (2:15) ›› Welcome to Marwen (2018) Steve Carell. (CC) (4:35) ›› A Dog’s Purpose (2017)

 55 269 120 HIST Band of Brothers ’ (2:03) Band of Brothers ’ Band of Brothers “Crossroads” Band of Brothers ’

 57 355 208 CNBC Undercover Boss ’ Undercover Boss ’ Undercover Boss ’ Undercover Boss ’ Undercover Boss ’

 61 254 131 AMC Two Men Two Men ›› Now You See Me (2013) (SAP) Jesse Eisenberg. ››› Salt (2010) Angelina Jolie.

 62 277 196 TRAV Most Terrifying Most Terrifying Most Terrifying Most Terrifying Ghost Nation (CC)

 66 231 110 FOOD Food Paradise (CC) Food Paradise (CC) Food Paradise (CC) Diners Diners Diners Diners

 72 202 200 CNN CNN Newsroom CNN Newsroom CNN Newsroom CNN Newsroom CNN Newsroom

 87 312 185 HALL Fashionably Yours (2020) Kat Graham. (CC) Falling for Vermont (2017) Julie Gonzalo. Don’t Go Breaking

 89 220 159 NBCSN (9:30) Mecum Auto Auctions “Houston” Monster Jam (CC) Horse Race Swimming
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